Circular 23/024 Extension of the ICE Futures Europe White Sugar Futures and Options Contract Listing

Category Trading

Attachments None

The purpose of this Circular is to advise Members and their customers of the curve extension to the ICE Futures Europe ('the Exchange') White Sugar Futures and Options Contract.

Effective Tuesday 14 February 2023, the Exchange will introduce six additional delivery months and six additional expiry months respectively for Futures and Options Contracts, such that fourteen delivery months for Futures Contracts and fourteen expiry months for Options Contracts are available for trading in total.

This Circular also serves to remind participants of Section I.14 (Contract Rules: General Provisions) of the Exchange Rules, located in the **Regulation** section of the website under Rules and Regulations, which may be invoked on occasions such as, but not limited to, the proposal of additions to the list of **Deliverable Countries of Production**.

Please ensure that the appropriate members of staff within your organisation and customers are advised of the content of this Circular.

Signed:

aroue UK

Laurence Walton Head of Regulation and Compliance

For more information, please contact:

Richard Hankinson | +44 (0)20 7012 8783 | richard.hankinson@ice.com | comops-ifeu@ice.com

View All Notices / Contact Us / Media Inquiries

Registered name: ICE Futures Europe, (Registered in England, No. 01528617) Registered office: Milton Gate, 60 Chiswell Street, London EC1Y 4SA, United Kingdom ICE Futures Europe is recognised as an investment exchange and an auction platform, and is a benchmark administrator under the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000, supervised by the Financial Conduct Authority